Amend CSHB 3679 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 16-21, and substitute the following:

(2) following a declaration of a state of disaster under Section 418.014, Government Code, and in an area that is included in that declaration.

(2) On page 3, lines 6 and 7, strike "<u>an emergency or major</u>" and substitute "<u>a</u>".

(3) On page 3, line 8, strike "<u>emergency or major</u>".

(4) Strike page 3, lines 13-17, and substitute the following:

(1) following a declaration of a state of disaster under Section 418.014, Government Code; and

(5) On page 4, line 8, strike "<u>The</u>", and substitute "<u>(a)</u> Subject to Subsection (b), the".

(6) On page 4, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

(b) The commission, in consultation with the department, may adopt rules prescribing weight limits for vehicles operating under a permit issued under this subchapter.